

**Pocso Case No –49/2018**  
**CIS- 49/2018**

02  
**26.11.18**

Accused Priya Ranjan Das is produced from JC, Ld. Advocate for the accused has filed a petition prays for bail. Heard both sides. Considered. Considering the nature and grvity of the alleged offence prayer for bail is considered and rejected. Call for CD. Fix **10.12.18** for production and CD.

**Addl. Dist & Sess Judge**  
**Islampur,Uttar Dinajpur**