

20-6-19

Accused person namely Priya Ranjan Das on court bail is present by filing hazira along with his Ld. Lawyer.

Ld. P.P is also present.

Record is taken up for hearing on the point of charge.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the accused person as well as the Ld. P.P.

Perused the materials in C.D. and gone through the record, it appears that there are prima facie materials to frame charge for the offence punishable u/s 323 / 354-D of IPC and 12 of POCSO Act against the accused person.

The charge for the offence punishable u/s 323 / 354-D of IPC and 12 of POCSO Act is accordingly framed against accused person and the contents of the charge was read over and explained to him who pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

Fix 19-8-19, 20-8-19 and 21-8-19 **for evidence and appearance of the accused person.**

Prosecution to take step.

Dictated & Corrected.

Judge,

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.