

POCSO Case No. 49/2018

CIS- 49/2018

—
19.08.2019

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused person on cb is absent by filing a petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C., on the ground stated therein.

Hd. Considered and same is allowed.

No witness turned up.

Ld. A.P.P. is present by filing hazira and prays for cancellation of the schedule of evidence as he is engaged just today to conduct the case on behalf of the prosecution.

Heard and same is accepted.

A fresh schedule is to be prepared as follows.

Fix **04.11.2019, 05.11.2019, and 07.11.2019** for evidence of witnesses as per c/s.

Prosecution to take steps.

Addl. Sessions Judge,

Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur